

COURT OF APPEALS,
STATE OF COLORADO

Ralph L. Carr Judicial Center
2 East 14th Avenue
Denver, Colorado 80203

Appeal; Mesa County District Court; Honorable
Paul R. Dunkelman and Case Number 22CV10

DATE FILED
July 26, 2024 8:34 AM
FILING ID: DB1461365F1A1
CASE NUMBER: 2023CA1073

Plaintiff-Appellant: People of the State of
Colorado,

v.

Defendant-Appellee: Belinda Knisley

And Concerning

Appellant:

Tina Peters

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Case Number: 23CA1073

Daniel P. Rubinstein
District Attorney's Office
Twenty-First Judicial District of Colorado
P.O. Box 20,000
Grand Junction, CO 81502-5031
Phone Number: (970) 244-1730
Fax Number: (970) 244-1729
Atty. Reg. #: 27473

ANSWER BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	4
Statement of the Issues.....	5
Statement of the Case.....	5
Summary of the Argument.....	14
Argument.....	15
I. Issue: Whether the trial court findings of fact were sufficient to establish indirect contempt?.....	15
Standard of Review.....	15
Analysis.....	15
II. Issue: Whether the prosecution proved beyond a reasonable doubt that Ms. Peters committed punitive contempt by recording a court hearing and then lying to the court about it, despite not admitting the actual recording.....	18
Standard of Review.....	18
Analysis.....	19
Conclusion.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Banks v. People</i> , 696 P.2d 293, 297 (Colo. 1985).....	14, 20
<i>Dempsey v. People</i> , 117 P.3d 800 (Colo. 2005).....	17
<i>People v. Alleem</i> , 149 P.13d 765 (Colo. 2007).....	16
<i>People v. Ganatta</i> , 622 P.2d 107 (Colo. App. 1980).....	16
<i>People v. Gonzales</i> , 666 P.2d 123 (Colo. 1983).....	16
<i>People v. Kriho</i> , 996 P.2d 158 (Colo. App. 1999).....	16
<i>Rodriguez v. Schutt</i> , 896 P.2d 881 (Colo. App. 1994).....	22

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Colorado Rule of Civil Procedure 107.....	15
Colorado Rule of Evidence 1002.....	20
Colorado Rule of Evidence 1003.....	20
Colorado Rule of Evidence 1004.....	20
